SEVENTH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF MIZORAM
(FOURTH SESSION )

BULLETIN PART -1
(Brief record of Proceedings)

No. 8 Thursday, the 20" November, 2014.

10:30 AM
QUESTIONS

a) Starred Questions : Starred Questions No. 111 — 120 with
Supplementary Questions thereto were asked and oral answers given.

Replies to Starred Questions No. 121 — 126 listed for the day, but not
called for answers within the time available during Question hour shall be
circulated and form part of the proceedings of the day.

b) Unstarred Questions : Replies to Unstarred Questions No. 31 - 35
were laid on the Table of the House.

11:30 AM
LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Leave of Absence was granted to:
I. Pu R.Lalrinawma, Hon’ble Deputy Speaker
2. Pu H.Zothangliana

11:31 AM
LAYING OF PAPERS

Pu R.Lalzirliana, Minister laid on the Table of the House The Mizoram
Liquor (Prohibition and Control) Rules, 2014.

Pu H.Rohluna, Minister laid on the Table of the House Twenty First
Annual Report (01.04.2010-31.03.2011) of Mizoram Food & Allied Industries
Corporation Ltd.

11:35 AM
FINANCIAL BUSINESS
DISCUSSION AND VOTING ON DEMANDS

Pu R. LALZIRLIANA, Minister submitted to the House Demand No. 7,
16, 31 and 38 in respect of the Departments under his charge for ¥ 115028.53
lakh for discussion and voting of the House.
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Pu H. ROHLUNA, Minister submitted to the House Demand No. 20, 40
and 44 in respect of the Departments under his charge for ¥ 94940.82 lakh for
discussion and voting of the House.

The Demands were taken together for discussion. The following
Members participated in the discussion:

S A

1:00 PM

1:02 PM

2:00 PM

Pu T.T.Zothansanga
Pu K.Sangthuama
Pu R.L.Pianmawia
Pu Lalrobiaka

Pu Lalthanliana

Pu R.Vanlalvena

Pu John Siamkunga
Dr. Ngurdingliana

The Hon’ble Speaker takes the consent of the House to
continue the discussion.

RECESS

Discussion on the Demand continued.

Members participated in the discussion:

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

4:00 PM

4:02 PM

House as under:

Demand No.
7.
16.
31.
38.

Pu K.Lalrinthanga

Pu Hmingdailova Khiangte
Er. Lalrinawma

Pu T.Sangkunga

Pu Lalruatkima

Pu P.C.Zoram Sangliana
Pu Joseph Lalhimpuia

Pu Nihar Kanti Chakma
Dr. K.Beichhua

Pu Vanlalzawma

The following

The Hon’ble Speaker asked the consent of the House to
continue the discussion.

Pu R. LALZIRLIANA, Minister wound up the discussion
on the Demands in respect of the Departments under his charge and calrifying
points raised by the Members. He moved that the Demands be passed by the

Amount (in lakh)
Excise & Narcotics Department - < 2539.36
Home Department - < 56389.29
Agriculture - < 19029.65
Rural Development Department - < 37070.23
TOTAL - < 115028.53
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5:02PM The Demands were put to the vote of the House and were
passed unanimously.

5:03PM Pu H.ROHLUNA, Minister wound up the discussion on the
Demands in respect of the Departments under his charge and reacted to points
raised by the Members. He moved that the Demands be passed by the House as
under:

Demand No. Amount (in lakh)
20. School Education - < 83866.40
40. Industries - < 10113.70
44. Trade & Commerce - < 960.72
TOTAL - < 94940.82
S:51PM The Demands were put to the vote of the House and were

passed unanimously.

5:52PM The sitting was adjourned till 10:30 AM on Friday,
the 21 November, 2014.

NGURTHANZUALA

Secretary.
sk



